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NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 

State: North Dakota  

 
Name of Association:  NDEAFCS  Report Prepared by: Marcia Hellandsaas  

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 4/12 4/14 Marcia Hellandsaas Marcia.hellandsaas@ndsu.edu 
(O) 701-444-3451  

(F)       
701-842-2177 

President-Elect 4/13 4/14 Samantha Roth 
Samantha.e.roth@ndsu.edu 

 

(O) 701-456-7665 

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

Same as 

pres elect 
            

       

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

 
No 

expiration 
Callie Johnson  Callie.johnson@ndsu.edu 

(O701-537-5405 

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

 
No 

expiration 
Karen Armstrong 

 

Karen.armstrong@ndsu.edu 

(O) 701-477-5671 

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Public Affairs 

      
No 

expiration 
Julie Garden-Robinson 

 

Julie.garden-robinson@ndsu.edu 

(O) 701-231-7187 

(F)       
      

mailto:jody@neafcs.org


Submit this form to your Regional Director and the  
NEAFCS National Office, 20423 State Road 7, Suite F6-491, Boca Raton, Florida 33498 

Fax: (561) 910-0896, Email: jody@neafcs.org  

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

Secretary 4/2012 4/14 Kristi Berdal 
 

Kristi.berdal@ndsu.edu 

(O) 701-247-2521 

(F)       
      

Treasurer 4/13 4/15 Lori Scharmer 
 

Lori.scharmer@ndsu.edu 

(O) 701-857-7682 

(F)       
      

State Staff/ 
Advisor 

      
No 

expiration 
Debra Gebeke 

 

(E) debra.gebeke@ndsu.edu 

(O) 701- 231-9688 

(F)       
      

Parliamentarian 
Do not 

have one 
            

       

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
      

Immediate Past 
President 

4/12 4/14 Lori Scharmer 
Same as above  

(E)       

(O)        

(F)       
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